

By subscribing to our service, you agree to the following Terms and Conditions.

Please read them carefully before proceeding.

1. Service Overview

Growth Nation provides Link and Connect Linkedin Growth to our subscribers.

The service is billed on a recurring monthly basis.

2. Payment Terms

Billing Cycle: Payments for the service are due on a recurring monthly basis, with each cycle lasting 30 days from the date of your onboarding call.

Payment Method: Payment will be automatically charged to the payment method you provided during registration.

First Payment: The first payment is charged when you purchase the service, and you will receive access to the full 30-day service period starting from your on boarding call, when the service begins.

3. Recurring Payments

Your subscription will renew automatically every 30 days from the date of your onboarding call, unless you cancel the service in accordance with the cancellation policy below. You are not tied in to a minimum term.

By subscribing, you authorise Growth Nation to charge your payment method on file at the start of each new billing cycle.

4. Cancellation Policy

You may cancel your subscription at any time by providing at least 14 days' notice before the next billing date.

To cancel, please contact us at [support@growthnation.co.Uk], and we will process your cancellation.

If you cancel with less than 14 days' notice, you will still be charged for the upcoming billing cycle, but your access to the service will continue until the end of the current period.

5. Refund Policy

All payments are non-refundable. If you choose to cancel your subscription, you will retain access to the service until the end of your current billing period.

No partial refunds will be issued for unused portions of the service.

6. Service Access and Changes

The service will remain active for the full 30-day period starting from the date of the onboarding call. Growth Nation reserves the right to modify or discontinue the service, with prior notice to subscribers, although refunds will not be issued in such cases.

7. Account Responsibility

You are responsible for maintaining up-to-date billing information on file. If your payment fails, we may suspend or terminate your access to the service until payment is resolved.

8. Termination by Growth Nation

Growth Nation reserves the right to suspend or terminate your access to the service for any violation of these Terms and Conditions or for any fraudulent or abusive behavior. No refund will be provided in such cases.

9. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Growth Nation shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use the service.